Flow-5
Product Information	 2026-01 (EN)
Flow Meter for Temperatur Control Units Thermo-6
32
Flow Meter Flow-5Highlights Flow Meter Flow-5Highlights
Flow-5
Broad range
of applications

Flow-5 –
Unit attachment
Ordering example: HB-FM160G4-ZH-English
Topic Feature
Hydraulics Continuous maintenance-free ultrasonic flow meter
Nominal measuring range 0,4 to 20 L/min per circuit
4 circuits
Hydraulic circuit made of non-corroding materials
Common temperature sensor in the main line with sensor Pt 1000
Temperature measuring in the return line of each circuit with sensor Pt 1000
Command / Display Three coloured LEDs show the status of the unit
Info button for switching display
Determination of individual process power
Automatic limit value setting
Transmission of measured values to the machine control (manufacturer-dependent)
Interfaces HB (IN) HB-Therm data interface CAN for connecting to a temperature control unit Thermo-6 or Thermo-5
1 socket Sub-D 15 pin (male)
HB (OUT) HB-Therm data interface CAN for connecting an additional flow meter Flow-5
1 socket Sub-D 15 pin (female)
AUX Frequency output (20 L/min @ 200 Hz)
1 socket Sub-D 25 pin (male)
Power supply Power supply via interface HB from the temperature control unit
24 VDC; 1,5 W
Designation Code Description
Shut-off valves ZH Shut-off valves for all circuits
Additional Equipment
111010
Technical DataTechnical Data
SpecificationsStandard Equipment
Flow-5 –
Autonomic assembly
Flow-5 –
Autonomic assembly
Topic Feature
Hydraulics Continuous maintenance-free ultrasonic flow meter
Nominal measuring range 0,4 to 20 L/min per circuit
Expansion of measuring range up to 40 L/min by parallel connection of two circuits (accessories)
Manual flow rate setting with fine adjustment valve per circuit
Modular-design with up to a maximum of 16 circuits
Hydraulic circuit made of non-corroding materials
Common temperature sensor in the main line with sensor Pt 1000
Temperature measuring in the return line of each circuit with sensor Pt 1000
Command / Display Signalling lights for visualising flow rates
Determination of individual process power
Automatic limit value setting
Transmission of measured values to the machine control (manufacturer-dependent)
Interfaces HB (IN) HB-Therm data interface CAN for connection to a temperature control unit Thermo-6 or Thermo-5
1 socket Sub-D 15 pin (male)
HB (OUT) HB-Therm data interface CAN for connecting an additional flow meter Flow-5
1 socket Sub-D 15 pin (female)
Power supply Power supply via interface HB from the temperature control unit
24 VDC; 2,2 W/4 circuits
Designation Code Description
Connection for alarm ZH Alarm using potential-free contact (rating max. 250 VAC, 4 A)
1 socket Harting Han 3A (male)
Shut-off valves ZH Shut-off valves for all circuits (without parallel connections)
Additional Equipment
Flow meter� Model
Temperature control unit
Heat transfer medium
Maximum main line temperature
Autonomic assembly
Thermo-6
Water
160 °C 180 °C
Type
	 Autonomic assembly - Mounting left (Page 14)
Autonomic assembly - Mounting right (Page 14)
Max. number of circuits
HB-FM160 HB-FM180
L L
R R
4 8 12 16 4 8 12 16